OFFICIALFILE COPY
CLERK OF THE BOARD
OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA

MEMORANDUM

Agenda ltem No.  8(G)(6)

TO: Honorable Chairwoman Audrey M. Edmonson DATE: January 23, 2019
and Members, Board of County Commissioners

FROM: Abigail Price-Williams SUBJECT: Resolution approving the
County Attorney amended budget for Fiscal Year
2017-18 and budget for Fiscal
Year 2018-19 for the Omni
Community Redevelopment
Agency and Omni Community
Redevelopment Area
totaling $34,262,655.00 and
$43,907,989.00, respectively
Resolution No. R-56-19

The accompanying resolution was prepared by the Office of Management and Budget Department
and placed on the agenda at the request of Prime Sponsor Housing and Social Services Committee.

Abigail Price-Williams o%\
County Attorney
APW/lmp



MIAMIDADRE

Memorandum G
Date: January 23, 2019 ' '
To- Honorable Chairwoman Audrey M. Edmonson

pmissioners.

and Members, Board of County &g

From: Carlos A. Gimerniez
Mavor it _
Subject: -Omhi Community Redevelopment Adency’s Amended FY 2017-18 and FY 2018-19
Budgets ,
Recommendation

It is recommended that the Board of County Commissioners (Board) consider the attached resolution
approving the Omni Community Redevelopment Agency's (Agency) Amended FY 2017-18 and FY 2018-
19 budgets for the Omni Commiunity Redevelopment Area (Area) in the amount of $34,262,655 and
$43,907,989 respectively.

The Interlocal Agreement (interlocal) between Miami-Dade County (Ceunty), the City of Miami (City) and
the Agency requires the Agency to submit an annual budget for County approval, but does. not require
Board approval priorto expending funds on allowable activities.

Scope of Agenda Item
The Area is located in County Commission Districts 3 and 5, which are represented by Vice Chairwoman
Audrey M. Edmonson and Commissioner Eileen Higgins.

Fiscal Impact/ Funding Source

The Agency’s revenus source is tax increment financing (TIF), which is generated through the incremental
growth of ad valorem revenues beyond an established base year, as defined in Section 163.387, Florida
Statutes. For FY 2017-18, the Countywide TIF payment into the Agency's Trust Fund was $6,242,759,
and the City's TIF payment into the Trust Fund was $11,048,337. For FY 2018-19, the Countywide TIF
payment into the Agency’s Trust Fund is $7,330,571, and the City's TIF paymerit into the Trust Fund is
$11,911,340.

The County will continue to make annual payments to the Agency based on each respective year's growth
of ad valorem revenues over the base year until both the Agency and Area sunset on March 31, 2030.

Track Record / Monitor :
This resofution does not provide for contracting with any specific entity. The resolution approves the
Agency's Amended FY 2017-18 and FY 2018-19 budgets.

Background

On July 7, 1987, the Board adopted Resolution No. R-825-87, which established the boundaries of the
Area and declared the Area to be slum or blighted. On July 7, 1988, the Board approved the establishment
of the Agency by adopting the Agency’s Gommunity Redevelopment Plan (Plan) and funding of the
Agency's Redevelopment Trust Fund through Ordinance No. 87-47. The Interlocal was approved by the
Board on June 24, 1996, requiring the Agency to submit an annual budget for County approval. On January
21, 2010, the Board approved amendments to the Agency's Finding of Necessity and Plan to expand the
area and extend the life of the Agency and the Area until March 31, 2030. On November 21, 2017, the
Board adopted Resolution No. R-1128-17, which allowed the Agency to issue debt not to exceed $25
million for the purpose of funding projects in the Area.

2



anorabie Chairwoman Audrey M. Edmonson
and Members, Board of County Commissioners
Page 2

Amended FY 2017-18 Budget
On February 6, 2018, the Board adopted Resolution No. R-101-18, which approved the Agency and the
Area’s budget for FY 2017-18 in the amount of $53,387,872.00. Subsequently, the Agency approved their
amended FY 2017-18 budget of $34,262,655 on April 18, 2018 (CRA-R-18-0022), and the City approved
the Agency's amended budget on June 28, 2018 (R-18-0278). The amended budget includes revenue
sources of County and City TIF of $6,942,759 and $11,048,337, respectively, carryover funds of
$3,555,164, $735,572 from the Children’s Trust, $443,020 in other income, and loan proceeds of $10
million. These figures reflect revised carryover and City TIF payments, The $10 million in loan proceeds
was originally budgeted at $25 million, the Agency adjusted for the loan funds to be used in the fiscal year.

The Agency accounts for its administrative expenditures separately from its operating budget as the same
individuals provide administrative support to both the Agency and the Midiown Community Redevelopment
Agency. Administrative expenditure transfers from the Agency were increased from $1,141,5692 to
$1,192,285, which includes employee salaries and fringes, travel, legal services, audits, lobbying fees,
street lighting and a reserve that will be available for other professional services. Total administrative
expenditures represent three percent of the total budgeted expenditures, which is well below the 20 percent
cap for administrative cost allowed by the Interlocal. Operating expenditures were reduced from
$48,338,908 to $31,398,777 and include the following: Grants and Aid reduced from $25,440,819 to
$15,296,030 with a majority of the reduction attributable to affordable housing and [and purchases,
Performing Arts Center contribution reduction from $6,413,785 to $6,296,884, Contractual Services
increase from $1,118,477 to $1,141,301, transfer to the City for police services reduced from $831,303 {o
$590,789, and the transfer to the Children’s Trust increase from $455,294 to $743,906. The reserve was
reduced from $3,907,372 to $1,671,594. All expenditures are detailed in Exhibit 1 to the attached
resolution.

FY 2018-19

The Agency approved their FY 2018-18 budget of $43,907,989 on September 12, 2018 (CRA-R-18-0034),
and the City approved the Agency's budget on September 13, 2018 (R-18-0389). The budget includes
$7,330,571 in revenue sources of County TIF, $11,911,340 in City TIF, carryover funds of $11,793,068
from prior fiscal years, loan proceeds of $11,659,394, a Chlldren s Trust contribution of $769,676, and
$443,940 in other income.

The Agency accounts for its administrative expenditures separately from its operating budget as the same
individuals provide administrative suppeort to both the Agency and the Midtown Community Redevelopment
Agency. Administrative expenditure transfers from the Agency total $1,248,960, which includes employee
salaries and fringes, travel, legal services, audits, lobbying fees, and sireet lighting. Total administrative
expenditures represent three percent of the total budgeted expenditures, which is well below the 20 percent
cap for administrative cost allowed by the Interlocal.

Operating expenditures total $40,448,383 and include:

o $24,004,312 for Grants and Aid including:
o $11,043,134 for affordable housing projects
o $7,698,979 for infrastructure projects
o $4,447,199 for miscellaneous grants and projects
, o $815,000 for historic preservation
+ $6,734,669 for the Performing Arts Center contribution to the County for payment of debt
service for the Adrienne Arsht Center for the Performing Aris. This amount is set at 35
percent of total TIF revenues generated pursuant to the interlocal agreement for payment
of debt service for the Adrienne Arsht Center for the Performing Arts

&



Honorable Chairwoman Audrey M. Edmonson

and Members, Board of County Commlssmners
Page 3

$4,234,000 for debt service associated with the Port Tunnel project
$2,813,838 for Debt Service on the $25 milfion loan

$935,460 for Contractual Services

$956,428 transfer to the City for policing services

$769,676 transfer to the Children's Trust

The Operating expenditures also includes a $2,210,646 reserve. All expenditures are detailed in Exhibit '
2 to the attached resolution.

Edward Marqu z
Deputy Mayor

Attachments

Mayor00619



MEMORANDUM

(Revised)

TO: Honorable Chairwoman Audrey M. Edmonson DATE:; January 23, 2019
Members, Board of County Commissioners

| @mﬂ% SUBJECT: Agenda ltem No. 8(G)(6)

Please note any items checked.

“3-Day Rule” for committees applicable if raised
6 weeks required befween first reading and public hearing

4 weeks notification to municipal officials required prior to public
hearing

Decreases revenues or increases expenditures without balancing budget
Budget required
Statement of fiscal impact required

Statement of social equity required

Ordinance creating a new board requires detailed County Mayor’s
report for public hearing

No committee review

Applicable legislation requires more than a majority vote (i.e., 2/3’s |
3/5’s __ ,unanimous ____, CDMP 7 vote requirement per 2-116.1(3)(h)
or (4)(c) ___, CDMP 2/3 vote requirement per 2-116.1(3)}(h) or (4)(c)

_,or CDMP 9 vote requirement per 2-116.1(4)(c)(2) ___ ) to approve

Current information regarding funding source, index code and available
balance, and available capacity (if debt is contemplated) required

pa——

O



" Approved Mayor Agenda Item No. 8(G)(6)
Veto 1-23-19

Override

RESOLUTION NO. R-56-19

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE AMENDED BUDGET FOR
- FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 AND BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR
2018-19 FOR THE OMNI COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT
AGENCY AND OMNI COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT
AREA TOTALING $34,262,655.00 AND $43,907,989.00,
RESPECTIVELY '

WHEREAS, the Interlocal Cooperation A_greement {(Interlocal) between Miami-Dade
County, Florida (“County”), the City of Miami (“City”), and the Omni Community
Redevelopment Agency (“Agency”), requires that the Agency transmit its adopted annual budget
to this Board for approval; and

WHEREAS, this Board previously adopted Resolution No. R-101-18 approving the
Agency’s Fiscal Year 2017-18 budget totaling $53,387,872.00 for the Omni Community
Redevelopment Area (“Area™); and

WHEREAS, the Agency and the City propose to amend the Fiscal Year 2017-18 budget,
and this Board desires to approve such budget in the total amount of $34,262,655.00; and

WHEREAS, this Board also desires to approve the Agency’s annual budget for Fiscal
Year 2018-19 in the total amount of $43,907,989.00 for the Area; and

WHEREAS, the Agency and its counsel have determined that all expenditures associated
with the attached budget are allowable under the Redevelopment Plan, the Interlocal and Chapter
163, Part 111, Florida Statutes; and

WHEREAS, this Board desires to accomplish the purpose outlined in the accompanying

memorandum, a copy of which is incorporated herein by reference,

Z



Agenda Item No. 8(G)(6)
Page No. 2

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA, that:

Section 1. The matters contained in the foregoing recitals are incorporated in this
resolution by reference.

Section 2. This Board approves the Agency’s and the Area’s amended budget for
Fiscal Year 2017;18 totaling $34,262,655.00, in substantially the form attached hereto as Exhibit
1 incorporated herein by reference. |

Section 3. This Board also approves the Agency’s and the Area’s annual adopted
budget for Fiscal Year 2018-19 totaling $43,907,989.00, in substantially the form attached hereto
as Exhibit 2 incorporated herein by reference.

The foregoing resolution was offered by Commissioner ~ Esteban L. Bovo, Jr.
who moved its adoption. The motion was seconded by Commissioner ~ Barbara J. Jordan

and upon being put to a vote, the vote was as follows:

Audrey M. Edmonson, Chairwoman aye |
Rebeca Sosa, Vice'Chairwoman aye

Esteban L. Bovo, Jr. aye€ Daniella Levine Cava  aye

- Jose “Pepe” Diaz aye Sally A. Heyman - aye
Fileen Higgins aye Barbara J. Jordan aye
Joe A. Martinez nay Jean Monestime aye
Dennis C. Moss aye Sen. Javier D. Souto absent
Xavier L. Suarez absent



Agenda Item No.  8(6)(6)
Page No. 3

The Chairman thereupon declared the resolution duly passed and adbpted this 23" day of
January, 2019. This resolution shall become effective upon the earlier of (1) 10 days after the date
of its adoption unless vetoed by the County Mayor, and if vetoed, shall become effective only upon
an override by this Board, or (2) approval by the County Mayor of this Resolution and the filing

of this approval with the Clerk of the Board.

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA
BY ITS BOARD OF
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

HARVEY RUVIN, CLERK

Linda L. Cave
By:
Deputy Clerk

Approved by County Attorney as
to form and legal sufficiency. M

Terrance A. Smith



EXHIBIT 1

pyrEssed ES0'BLE L ‘Inisahsy jepbis~Iaipta -wotidien pubd papny
| FSO°ELEES- ioi'Sot'ey Anupasi pipeds- ({pdy) SujuyFed - adibjeg pund
: ) , uandY
g 1558"EZE Y. - Nmm.msu E.a.am efads}uopisog gseg
sgo'zeeed  |tvnizeriees Eﬁwmn_.mnw peEEryers | ponTonGARTEDels (ORI O EI
o “.. - - -
) 203 puOTIUIRLYLOY a5 (D))
YL 12078 [Firootes TDUIBUID: oNIoTay PAIIASE I 1)
TIO'TES'ZES ' [LVO'LETEES Ememm ﬁm . |O9EETUSTS: “sastiadyy UadQ (mioigns {3)
mmq.aﬂm e TSE'0S1°TS: eS| Y]
: GEQ'VET'SS:
Em.mmw.ﬁ

mwn..qmmm
[ ELOB0G b3 JODD000ZS , ;
Sdisiagquisy sUoed)ghg Sibed
TOERPIIE ocg'enns ISETVO'TS STe:R60's- “SEIMSY [EAEIILDY
GSalToTYES  |¢SVETEWTS  |RLPVEE9ES.  JErTred’ird
VEEOTL'TS _ - loseaghst [ao0'FEr TS 1830 o)Eg ALBUOIH - a_..cmawfm_uun_m
B E20VRLY .mm.m.wum.h ...u_._cuafoﬁb.i_ ﬂuﬁn_ INUEATY |erlg
097008, [his'one'es | [edsh Bm um [reeeag’ss
[eeteraiTes  |seL'eTaors T8¢ 65
POTGSS'ES: - ] :
j OZR'ETLS Ewmﬂﬁ EBY' TS Pund 15T LRI - ._SEENE%
[ooo'dop’ers | B " SPagvnly UEOTXBWR
“ialipig S 1adpng: 2] N
BSpUSWN | ST0¢ DEdSS
‘paiplisiy papriy. 7 pesadosg ~STOZ “F70
BT0T.AJ LI0Z Ad

Teapiig oNuoAaY [EPodS ST0E Ad

MDusiy jusludojeaspay ANAWLLEIOY ININD:




Caunty Category Cross Refererice with CRAFY.2018 Budget-

LOUNTY CATEGORIES

CRABUDGET

Y2018 AUDITED FUND BALANCE

TiF REVERDIES - CITY OF MiARm
TIEREVENUES - MIAMEDADE-COUNTY
OTHER INGDIME

EOAN PROCEEDS:

TOTAL
DPERATING EXPENDITURES

Cohtractual:Services

{1ind/Butiding Acguisitions

DebiService Faymeng
pther€urrentCharges and Gblis:
Adifinistration

BadgetAeserve

$1,141,301{Acconinting and Audf

Professional §ervices~Hther
Sttt ContraciualSarvices:
Total Confractual Sarvices

-§ojpuithiase of Regl Estate

|Grantsand Alds $17,260,725{0thet Grntsnd Alds’

interfund-Transfer (Grant)

"$5,699,867|DebtiService Payment:
-46,206,884 Other Cureiit Clidrges srid Blillg
'$1,152,285 [Administration

51,671,584|Budget Reserve,

Reserve forSecurity Oeposit”

$3,555,164
311,048:337
56,942,760
82716354
$10,000;000

534,262,655
§15,000
5650,317
Sa75, 884

57,141,301

50

46,608,867
%6,256,884
1,192,285

$579,922
) $;,-91-:-552'
5,671,594

. %34,962,655

Budget Surplus/(Deficit)

/0

$34,262,655
_P34,262,655




FY-201BAMENDED BUDGE] M08

B\EVENUES
EITY OF MIAMI ‘TAX INCH.EME@T
walanas DADECQUNT‘( TAX INEREMENT {ORIGINAL: BGUNMR!ES}

5193 354 51953541 20

s smsmmy
ESTWVIATE] LOAN PHBCEEDS [with Bank | UmtenQ {$2.50 outof:

M Su;000,008] $25,000,000| 515005000
relmbursemanf.th the E)MNI ERP.far the purchasenf Bank Bullding

§17:650

] 40

DTHER INCOME: MEC: (REIMBUESEMENT FOR 2017 PROPERTY. TAXES) -$920]

RENT INCONE- 1401 Lbc $0

; ENT T ‘ §1,537,802

PN CHILDREN'TRUSJ'EONTRIBUTJDN #2568
2017 ADIUSTED FLIND BALANGE 45,

REDEVEGEN PENG

AGCOUNTING AND:AUDIT . <50
?RBFESS[DNAL SERVICES - OFHER 5550 417 5732.303 ~581,8E3
OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $475BR4 $371177 $104,707
INTERFLIND TRANSFER [Debt’ Sewfcel 36,699,867 46,699,867 50

$1,334;595

DTHER GDNTRACI' LALSERVICE

5za 900
TRAVEL AND PERDIEN £30,000
CAOMMUNICATIONS )
UNILITY SERVICE

OFERATING SUPPUIES Al
S1IBSGRIPTION MEMBERSHIP $17,000
MACHINERY AND EQUIPRENT- 524,000
ADVERTISING. 530,000
RENTAL AND'LEASES'

$4,600)
82, iog

RESERVE FOR: CAPETAL EXPENDITUBES
RESERVE-FOR.PAYNMENT. OF PROPERTY TAXES - MEC
BUDGEI’ REEBVE

4603616
S17B{177
2813

A} 203BTIE Retvsrmig $17,391,097
2038 TIF Rev-For Afforiable Housing 51,799,210 Rrer s trem 4 - Otierrant end Al
% 2018-Bidget foraffordsble Housing 10%
B) 1 $17,991,097
. dministrative Expenditurés . $1 i97,285
% Admicistrative, Exp /2018 TIF Revenue £
go] 2018-Budget Raserve 3579342
Total 2018 Burlget ) $394,262,555.
% 2018 BudgetReserve / Total 2018 Budget 2%,

//



e+ | Admintration | -7/25]2018 | 150038

$15,000

RBRESATUIEAs T G T )3 eh
Buailzble for-Othet Profess|ona

 Gonsulnt 1

2Ep| W[ se2Em

12/igf2016 THooes |

o S So| SBomo| | &) 5350.009

ekipments Flan

5 [Branding, Webs, PR | driimstratien NR | Smom| 50| 370000 [ swom)
6 |Guickbuilld:Frotéetsd Blke'(anes: | Aedevslopment. NRE Zgp;000] 50 268,500] | L $60,000)]

Planring. ) ’
RetSuelgpmsnt. WA, 465,000 s semoon{] s

WR | sm.o0 .s'ul 520655 % $850.017
9 [Horsepowsr Steeet Light.
Maintermnce . 4. .
10 [Avallsble Jor Landscaping Sendlog | Deality.of ife

5100

$E5000| ]

11 [20181 b Tamporary Parke- Administiption T ONR 479691
Malijedantidnd Secifiey . . | .
13 [CHA ‘Gonsultants Atlmiiskration iR $1s0008) _sinpos]  §140,009). 5] 130000
15 [Avaltghle far Other Contrgetual | Adminlstration NR §212,139 Sof  seiZiEs oo -3213,133] S4rsesa
Services:

s s7ees

G

4 EXFRIE T
SO S50

Total Hiidget Amoany [Frafassional Services - Legal, Accomiitlig and Audit, Profesiional'Services - Dtler and Othet Contractual 1,381 301

MR- No'CRA Resolution, 41,083,501
R-CRA Reswlutich-Passed 557&00,_
S‘lEIﬂI!SO 1



| triterfundTratsl g

]

"[018 Trgisfei- Oa¥ i6 the City of
foslagmi f6r'thépaymaat et the |
Péctof Miafil Thnne) Serles
|08

Debt Service

~N

Coanwifh Bentgnited-
| Estimated princlpak ammourit
SE0M

Delt Seryice

- Othier

Tt ChErgecwna Obgations.

7007 Globat, | 53,248,500

Aroement

$4,249,5000 {

T| Se2e9500

DehitService | 2,450,367,

42,458,367

50| SLp50367) $6638867

2007 Global
AgTeasient Payriiit-
Parforming Art Canteir
4 |Reimburseinent ta'OIANICRA.
forfhe puichase 6f 138 Hank:
Bulidina;

'Inftastruetiire

e

5 [2015:2018 Pallctig Sefvices -

"Qalty ol Life
|Citifof Wi, i

Snfrasteictura-

kot ly oF i
Poine-Department for-the
ExpEnded Police Program

Qualily of [ife:.

- 7 |2018.Ehlldres Trist
Contritiution

Qihtyak Lifa: |

| Agreement

“SEabsE

e

~ San7ey

S| Seoees| $e206480

B

$500,C00) [33]

$500,600

Interlogsl | $743908] 5|

E743906

7308 | e

| Sunas92m0. Shazyaa] -

T A

Total Bidgeraniount {Inteéifind Thansfer|pebi Servdce), Debt Servioe, Puichase of Land-and interfund Transfer{Grant)

Nk~ o CRA Resplution
R-TRA Resolutlan hazsed

b
Sia.331446°
_ Staza g

. /2

TSRl ST

514,331 845



/

| TobGrestion | a/3/%013 | 330026 560,000} £
ing? gndsubﬁgatlon Infrastrustyre. | $/26/2013 | 130037 550,000 $abiz1a]  §123786 513,786 40
Er‘:fhaﬁur‘!
]’nf;_astm‘c;g;g,-' TP $BE0,H00 %30am3]  $B18,607 $819,607 )
Apptoued” ‘
of lan Froject:
T4tk SHDENLLE -
181,253,599 - CRA:R - 15+
Afordatie. | A/A7/2018 | 180008 | 38,800,000 50] 3,800,000 $T,785,00)
Bousing
C Mladables | 121477016 | 160081 stopgon|  swozard| 4sodsds| | 4s0Zsd3 40
H
homie 1mprouemem
e:stid afaity live
' |2bag Grait to Rebulldisg Affcidable MR $600,000 o]’ 5600000 8571,3%6F  52B,664
Togethier Miami-Rdds Ine. Floiisiig
to.proyidle partlal Runding
fora hume improvecment
| fagade and quality fite
PrOEEAMm, . ‘ . .
7 |Avall=ble funds far adferdable NR £508,744 o[ %5037 8503, 744 s0|
for ‘ Howsing )
Re’habllltatlon
Grant to,Legido AHordable. 17714/2016 | 16:008Z Soos,0e0|  B427.810)  SAFL9D $477,190 50
ManagernentSeNgces Ing. Hoysing 1
"Hysingss Rehabllltatibn
Grant Fidgrams® | .
1:8. |2018.Grsneab Camiliis Quality of Life NR 5475,000 g0l ¥17s000 4175,000 50
House, Ic: fdrths “Mistml |
Shelter Program® |
10 F2017-Midrl Dowrittwi- Quallty of Life | 12/f472008' | ‘15:0057 $50,000 $27,855 Szraas| [ saza4s ETN
1 Development Authority o
expandthe DowntaiVy
Enhzriggmserit Team (Putple
Shiris) |
Giefltyof tife; | /17/20i8 | 180007 $100,060 sd|  Eaboppof|  slooono) 40|
-expandthaﬂm}vmnwn
Enthancement Tean (Paiple
 |shirks} . 7
12| 2018 Avattable for Buginess | fob Creationy NR 5500,000 %0 %0000 508,000 %0
" txualltyﬂfu[g
Infréstrucviire | Bffe/2017 | 470022 4475000  5isos343 S24,657] 424,657 50
lablreationy | B2Lj0i7 | 170033 | 10000 §31.,923| S11BGEd]| 118080 50
Quallkvnlefe
\;ear upﬂans tirranew.
between the CRARNE
|Revtan Sy linésinsr 175:80
14th 5¢.. Base:smount:
2 0permonthidths.
) thiree (3%} percent ainks
| Contritiution tothe City o | Infrasttufture | 6f2sfzils | 15emd | 437sbpoe Sz;ﬁﬁaizdi STestros|] $1,bsy,798 30
Wlpmi-~TRE Rall. Froject 5£6/2018
[



16 JopenTgace tative "oty o e | WR | sro0pa To| 570000 Sro.eon 50

737, {150 W47 Stieek Rehdb | Quaiyof Life
& Activation [Morgaiish I
18 [Effedfitape Impravement- | -Cilallty.of Lite

R | ieb500 T deono0d| | Secoooa] %

NG S $500,000] g76580]  Sap3d70

R | Saeretn| 50| SsArsepd|| SsAREse 7

19 |8ank Rehabilitation Brojeet | Infrastrictions

— sibtute

"\ 1316744, 35,550,204 515926036 |, ST5 074,788 | 2 25T.00% |

| ST3,670786| - $2,05%,204]

Total Budget AmouitOther Grants and Alds’ 315,926500.

NR-No.CRA Reshlutidn
R -CRA Resclution Passed;

/5



-‘Cn Pensated hsencs
-Regular salarles

Flea tapres

Heaffh/ﬂzntat/ Viton:insyrance

].lfe andﬁealtﬁ Insurance;

‘Retirement Contribution (401K}
Executive Director
'ﬁSSISI;anf Exal:u‘ﬂirh Dlrector

Reﬂren:eniccntributlon

Car Alfpwonce
Execitive.Director- OMNE
Eue e Birgctar. Midtown (aeurnhursedh»,rmdtown ‘CRA)

‘Executive Dnr‘ectnr ‘OMNI
Exeuiive Director= Midtoi {Beiribiursed By Midiovn TBA)
.AssistantExecugive.Diféctor
“Chief Legat Officer
Ditegterof Pollcyard Plénding
Fringe Banefits -

AP - F!;vrnll Processing Fee 26 pal,rrpll periads'X; 55593
Janitorial Service £ Suppligs:
GIrdle Security Salutions
Comcast”
BTS] Flevator Maintenante Service
-Other Contrachial Setvices

ToTidudle 605t for travel gyt of thid ety for codiérences and travel a‘lfc":'ﬁ.-an':ég;
Travel adid.Pei-DIEr ‘

FPL < Flra Hoilse
Miaml Watdr and Sewer
‘Cantingency

Uitility Sendcd.

Prapeﬁv Ihsurance/Gendral {Liskiltty nstrsnce (MET)
Pmpertv !nsunncelGenem‘IlL[ahlllty Ingursiice {Fire Statian No 2)
Warkees'Com fedsation {CRA Staff)

insurance.

Té Inleide the cost.of food asseriated to CAA Mestings/Ribbon Cuffing
Todnghide the-cast oF miscellaneos supplies,
Safé Ta% - 2401:RestLLC
‘Sal Tax - EUE / Stfen-Gems LTD M MEC
2017- MEC Propérty-Temes. '
Otfier Cuirent.Charges

Taritliade suppliés nécessary for e inthe operation of an offlce, sich 25 copy

2 /@

$120,000
S2,74F
590,000
$3D,000
$50,000
sso bog

§3, 2t
$73,491




plfes ot office Teinted: Ex. Mise. Frojuct Construtilott dnd
Operating Su'pp!ié's'

Folriclude thé-£ost 6F Meiriberships o organtzation, Microsoftlicense, and
-Subscrjption Mesmbership

Purthase of Vahide:
ToInclude e cost of riew computers
Machinery:ahd Equifiitent

Td Iniclude the Ekgiedses of placing advertisements In the newspagers o other

Advartdsing

MincltaiCopier
Rentaland-Leases

Totichudlisthe £t of starnps.or. ather retated ftem, Distribiution of newslétter
‘Postage

Tointlude the'cost:a s;gqi:qteg'gn:apy nfﬁ':_qft,n._l cierepair.
Repaif f WMblntensice - Outslde.

Yo Inchidé trinisferof funds fo the Gty of Miarf Gffce of the Gy €erk for
Interfiid Transfer

FotaltY 2018 Adminlstrative Budget

/Y

E%3 ' N
g i
B2l )

530,000,
930,000

sl
el

_ $ia

e
S

[
™
3,
o

ilys.
=l=4

e
p=1
a

%

$,



7/23/2018 CRA-R-18-0022 A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE OMNI REDEVELOPMENT DISTRICT COMMUNITY...

Miami
FL

OMNI CRA Resolution
CRA-R-18-0022

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE OMNI REDEVELOPMENT
DISTRICT COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY ("OMNI CRA"), WITH ATTACHMENT(S),
ACCEPTING AND ADOPTING THE OMNI CRA'S AMENDED BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR
COMMENCING OCTOBER 1, 2017 AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2018; FURTHER
DIRECTING THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TO TRANSMIT A COPY OF THE AMENDED BUDGET
TO THE CITY OF MIAMI AND MIAMI-DADE COUNTY.

Information
Department: OMNI Community Sponsors:
Redevelopment Agency
Category: Budget
Attachments

Agenda Summary and Legistation
3983 Exhiblt

Body/Legislation

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of the Omni Redevelopment District Community
Redevelopment Agency ("Omni CRA"), by Resolution No. CRA-R-17-0043 passed and adopted on
July 27, 2017, approved and adopted the Omni CRA's Special Revenue Fund Budget for the fiscal
year commencing October 1, 2017 and ending September 30, 2018; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the budget to reflect a correct table of organization; and

WHEREAS, it is further necessary to amend the budget to reflect the amount of tax increment
funds actually owed in January 2018 by each taxing authority that contributes fo the Omni CRA's
Redevelopment Trust; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners wishes to approve and adopt the Omni CRA's
amended Budget for the fiscal year commencing October 1, 2017 and ending September 30, 2018;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE
OMNI COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF MIAMI, FLORIDA:

Section 1. The recitals and findings contained in the Preamble to this Resolution are adopted
by reference and incorporated herein as if fully set forth in this Section.

Section 2. The Omni CRA's amended Special Revenue Fund Budget for the fiscal year
commencing October 1, 2017 and ending September 30, 2018, as attached, is approved and
adopted.

Section 3. The Executive Director is directed to transmit a copy of the amended budget to the
City of Miami and Miami-Dade County.

Section 4. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

Meeting History

hittp://miamifligm2.com/Cltizens/Detail_LegiFile.aspx?1D=3883&highlightTerms=201 8%20amended%20budget&Print=Yes 12

/&



712312018 CRA-R-18-0022 A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE OMNI REDEVELCPMENT DISTRICT COMMUNITY ..

OMNI
Community
Redevelopment
Agency

Apr 18, 2018 5:00 PM Regular Meeting

Chair Russeli: I'll open the floor for public comment right now, We'll only be taking up Items Number 1, 4, and 5, as those are the
ones not requiring a four-fifths vote, If anyone is here to speak on any of these ltems, please approach the lectern. Nobody? We'll
close public comment. So we'll take up Item Number 1, please.

Jason Walker {Executive Director, Omni Community Redevelopment Agency): A resoiution of the Board of Commissioners of the Omnl
Redevelopment District Community Redevelopment Agency, with attachments, accepting and adopting the Omni CRA's {Community
Redavelopment Agency) amended budget for the fiscal year commencing October 1, 2017 and ending September 30, 2018; further
diracting the Executive Director to transmit a copy of the amended budget to the City of Miami and Miami-Dade county.

Chair Russell: Thank you, Mr. Executive Directot. Is there a motion on Item Number 17

Vice Chair Hardemon: So moved.

Chair Russell: It's been moved: seconded by the Chair, Cpen for discussion, Hearing none, all in favor, say “aye.”
The Board (Collectively): Aye.

Chair Russell: Any opposed? Motlon passes.

RESULT: ADOPTED [UNANIMOUS]

MOVER: Keon Hardemon, Vice Chair

SECONDER: Ken Russell, Chair

AYES: Ken Russell, Keon Hardeman, Wifreda (Willy) Gort
ABSENT: Joe Carollo, Manolo Reyes

[Select Language V|
Powered by Goeglé Translate

hﬂp:limiamiﬂ.iqu.comICltlzenleetail_LegiFiIe.aspx?ID=3983&highﬁghtTerms=201 8%20amended%:20budget&Print=Yes 212

/9



R-18-0278 A RESOLUTION OF THE MIAMI CITY COMMISSION, WITH ATTACHMENT(S), ACCEPTING AND ADOPTING THE AMEN...

e T L A e

Miami
FL
‘:H]‘
*/ , Resolution
' R-18-0278

A RESOLUTION OF THE MIAMI CITY COMMISSION, WITH ATTACHMENT(S),
ACCEPTING AND ADOPTING THE AMENDED TAX INCREMENT FUND BUDGET OF THE
OMNI REDEVELOPMENT DISTRICT COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY ("OMNI

CRA"), ATTACHED AND INCORPORATED AS EXHIBIT "A," FOR THE FISCAL YEAR
COMMENCING OCTOBER 1, 2017, AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2018, AS APPROVED
BY THE OMNI CRA'S BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS.

Sy Ll A B

Information

Department: OMNI Community Sponsors:
Redevelopment Agency
Category: Budget

Attachments

Agenda Summary and Legislation
4096 Exhibit A
4096 Pre-Legislation

Financial Impact
. NA

Body/Legislation

L "INCOMPLETE {ITEM WAS ADOPTED WITH MODIFICATIONS). PENDING FINAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM
AND CORRECTNESS BY CITY ATTORNEY."

; WHEREAS, pursuant to Part Ill, Chapter 163, Florida Statutes, there was created by action of
£ Miami-Dade County, Florida (“County”) and the City of Miami, Florida (“City"), the Omni Redevelopment
District Community Redevelopment Agency (“Omni CRA") within the limits of the City; and

WHEREAS, Article VI, Paragraph 6.1 of the Interlocal Cooperation Agreement dated March 1,
E 2000, between the City, the Omni CRA, and the Southeast Overtown/Park West Community
Redevelopment Agency, as revised and amended, requires that the Omni CRA submit its budget and
related amendments, modifications, and alterations of projects to the City for approval; and

WHEREAS, the Fiscal Year 2017-2018 Tax Increment Fund Budget (“Budget”) of the Omni CRA in
the total amount of $53,387,872.00 was approved by the Omni CRA's Board of Commissioners on July
27, 2017, pursuant to Resolution No. CRA-R-17-0043 and by the Miami City Commission on September
19, 2017, pursuant to Resolution No. 17-0437; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the Budget to reflect a correct table of organization and to
reflect the amount of tax increment funds actually owed in January 2018 by each taxing authority that
contributes to the Omni CRA's Redevelopment Trust Fund for the Fiscal Year 2017-2018; and

hitpe/fmiamifl.igm2.com/Citizens/Detail_LegiFile.aspx?1D=4096&highlight Terms=2018%20amended%20budget 1/54

7



7123/2018 R-18-0278 A RESOLUTION OF THE MIAMI CITY COMMISSION, WITH ATTACHMENT(S), ACCEPTING AND ADOPTING THE AMEN...

WHEREAS, the Fiscal Year 2017-2018 Amended Tax Increment Fund Budget ("Amended
Budget") of the Omni CRA in the total amount of $34,262,655.00 was approved by the Omni CRA's Board
of Commissioners on April 18, 2018, pursuant to Resolution No. CRA-R-18-0022; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission wishes to accept and adopt said Amended Budget;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF MIAMI,
FLORIDA: ' :

Section 1. The recitals and findings contained in the Preamble to this Resolution are adopted by
reference and incorporated as if fully set forth in this Section.

Section 2. The Amended Budget of the Omni CRA, attached and incorporated as Exhibit "A," for
the Fiscal Year commencing October 1, 2017, and ending September 30, 2018, as approved by the Omni
CRA's Board of Commissioners is accepted and adopied.

Section 3. This Resolution shall hecome effective immediately upon its adoption and signature of
the Mayor.[1]

[17 If the Mayor does not sign this Resolution, it shall become effective at the end of ten (10) calendar days from the
date it was passed and adopted. If the Mayor vetoes this Resolution, it shall become effective immediately upon
override of the veto by the City Commission.

Meeting History

Ci . Draft
Jun 14, 2018 9:00 AM Video ty .o Regular Meeting B
Commission
RESULT: DEFERRED [UNANIMOUS] Next: 6/28/2018 9:00 AM
MOYVER: Ken Russell, Vice Chair ’
SECONDER: Joe Carollo, Commissioner, District Three
AYES: Keon Hardemon, Ken Russell, Witredo (Willy) Gort, Jee Carolio
ABSENT: Manolo Reyes
Ci . . Draft
Jun 28, 2018 9:00 AM Video ty _— Planning and Zoning B
Commission
RESULT: FAILED |2 TO 3]
MOVER; Ken Russel], Vice Chair
SECONDER: Keon Hardemon, Chair
AYES: Keon Hardemon, Ken Russell
NAYS: Wifredo {Willy) Gort, Joe Carolle, Manola Reyes
. Ci . . . Draft
Jun 28, 2018 9:00 AM Video ty - Planning and Zoning B
Commission
RESULT: RECONSIDERED [4 TO 1]
MOVER: Manolo Reyes, Commissioner, District Four
SCCONDER:  Ken Russell, Vice Chair
AYES: Ken Russell, Wifredo (Willy) Gort, Joe Carollo, Marolo Reyes
NAYS: Keon Hardemon
. Ci . . & Draft
Jun 28, 2018 9:00 AM Video ty s Planning and Zoning LS
Commission
RESULT: ADOPTED WITH MODIFICATION(S) [3 TO 1]
MOVER: Manolo Reyes, Commissioner, District Four
SECONDER: Wifredo (Willy) Gort, Commissioner, District One
AYES: Ken Russell, Wifredo (Willy) Gort, Manole Reyes
NAYS: Joe Carollo
ABSENT: Keon Hardemon
http://miamifl.igm2.com/Citizens/Detail_LegiFile.aspx?1D=4096&highlightTerms=2018%20amended%20budget 2/54

H



EXHIBIT-2

290EGLTTE POTIEE S BEO'ELL LS shusaay jeady- Slupua - SuelEg pUny PRYPIY
WOFSSsES SoRGEE | roerorior anuaney jeisets fupmy) fujuyiSeg-"asueiea pury|
B B ] ~ snupasy
- we'zere  |a [N | zegeiat [errasls Md03s/{dilney (Beds) voplsed ysea |

pEEL0GErS  |psa'eactrs  |oeo'zezives

TS |sevveears

0oe'sthaTs

L) 5

VO ELEES

OSEETHSLY

5Z6.80L%"

IQN.E ...m (OB

TGS

G060 U5

TGRS

005 6VL ¥ {

0065925,

omOELars.  |ovesees | |Szsogzire,  [pEwoses TS —_tpypuesimin
. ZLS'SELE ~ [OzBETLS. EBFTHIS "PURTIENIT UAIpYD BULOYANQ

S9pTESY

s [ [000B0TS
BLETESS T S (A P AT I A s

[ZEHEK

T T R

TS

|ETE R LTS,

Q90 PED- TS

TIGOECLS [LISATE

GVE 16 The_ [ZEC.8P0 EIS £

SRS

| T6EE9Y ﬂw

fereerTs

T 7 U LK X e | oEmnw TN
".ﬁmm._m, < st | se8pnd Sf
patodosy pexpoY pmipay | Fpossdend | drgziiibo

dv3 paieRusIpaY NG R Upriruisien mc_u_sm

BT0T A

T0Z.Ad

mmﬁ: mzcm;&m _m_UWQm BI0L. .Pu

TARUNAWo) TN,

o



Gonnfy Cetegory-Cross Refererice with CRA FY-2019 Budget:

COUNTY CATEGORIES

mBUBGH .

TIF REVENUES - MIAMI DADE COUNTY
OTHER INCOME

LOANPRACEEDS

TOTAL

OPERATINGEXPENDITURES

Contractual Services

Debt Serwce Fayment
&f Cpfent Charzes anid-BoNg;

~§935, 460 Ancounting and Audle
mtidge

$7,047,8381 DEbE Service. Pavifient.

61,248,960

$,11 793,053

;*-515 000,

Langd/Bailldng Acguisitions: $0|Pistehase oF Real Estiite 0-
Grantand Alds - $25;730,417{Otler Grafits ahd Alds, 524 994 312
interfund Transfer [Grant} o 1

| Dther Cua;rent Cba:gesand Obilg
Aﬂmm(st{atmn

§ 57,800
fitractuEE SErvices . Sae7E60
oniractual Services $935.480.

BiilgetRessrve

$2,210,646{Budit e serve

§ HVSQD'T!BSB?,.
Buidget Surplus/(Detich] -
2

L2




“FY-2019 PROPUSED BUDGET oi2712018

386,418
$337.877
2033 FUND! BALANCE LOANSERIES 2018 A and 2(113 B-{Fuiritds Heltl by Bank Linltt) 511,7559 383{  $10,000,000 '
THANSFER FRGMMIDTE‘WN EHA (Adminifurstioty 554 zuz 554 232

FITH AMERDMENT TOMAY MIAMLECONOMICINCENTIVE AGREEMENT $.1 537,802
2019 CHILDREN TAUST-CONTRIBUTION 4769675 738,572
2019 ESTIMATED. FUND BALANCE {1t Inctudas thie $4,562,500 - Rélmburseméntfram Loat’ $i1,793,008)  $3,555;164

GO : ] :
UTILTY SERVCE 520,360} sza,auo 30
INSURANCE 3104466 +4104,166 50
OTHER CURRENT CHARGE $185,177 $193,200 ~$8;223
SUPPLIES 4£5,000 45,000 -40
OPERATING SUFPLIES $5:000} $5;000 50
SUBSCRIETION MENBERSHIF $17:500 517.000 50
WIACHIRERY-AND-EGUIPMENT 524;000 £24,000 50
ADVERTISING' san.ﬂau 530,000 50
RENTAL ANDLEASES! $3 L 5] 43,6001 50
|rastaGE: $2,000 50
REFAIR/MAINTENANCE- OUTSIDE $2,000
INTERELND, TRANSFER -

Trotet 2dmiokaretrin Bmm:(ll ${4a bup

320,000 :
{RES) $sss,113 $204,052!
RESERVE FOR PAYMEriTUF PROPERTY TARES~ MEC o4
RESERVEEOR LOAN PROCEEDS SERIES 2019-A & B. $_‘4=‘.'.,-5|}U

RESERVE FORUNSOLICITATED FROPOSALS'
|BUDGET ASSERVE

suich.other omount os shall be detarmingd byrherzsnﬂrﬂan ofsu:b nngmngdiscussi‘nns fﬂu! I for event shall excee'dthenhaunrs pﬂyabn’é under. the
or}gMnJ terrnsqf the Glabial Interfocal Agr reemerit With !aspe:t to Museum Pdrk:]

Al 2019 TIF Revenue $19,241,517.
2019-11F Rév for Affordabie Houslng $1,924,10
% 2016 Budlgst for &fordabis Housir 0
Bl 2D15-TIE Rgyenue $19;,243,911
: Adriristrative Expenditusss. .$1,243 50
%: Admlrustramre Exp f 2055-TIF Revefing 6%,
o] 2019 Budget ¥ Reserye.

udget Resarve/ Tofat 2015 Budget




15,000

AdraTiistration 16-0064

fiedevelopment WE | 550000

Flanning

.

" Branding, WerHtE, 7
Quickbiild-Proterted Biké Lanzs,

MR- $70;000)
NE, $606,000

‘i

Traffic Stidy/Deslgn-N Mlami Ave]

MR $3E 00 S| How 3| $isoe
B14th St |

; $a57,800
- [Hersepsiver Street (Ight !

25,800
Malriterianee 20183015

vaﬁ'thlla,}i,!_e'fpr;ltaucﬁl_sqq\qg-ﬁérﬂbe “Guality of Ll | Titys- $25,000 sl 25000 S0l %2509
20182019 o t

9, | 2018 rban Temporsiy P
Mainteniatice knd Security.

AmiEtreticn Asslgncd 550,000 40| £50,000) 30 450,000
Funlly forthe..
Genral
Malnteuance, ‘ .
NR Siseebol  sSmoaol  Biobjod %] $100,500

{ 10| CRACATsUIESREE (ko 1P; | Bdmicistiath
_|Frankschinidridh and g
Bruce} — : ! -1 4 _|

11 Jvallable for Other: Contraciual | Adiministration ‘NR $295;601 532941 5262660) sol  $26u6e0]  $a62,660

Semlces.

“Total Budget Ambuit {Professional Sefvices - Legal, Accounting and Audlr, Proféssicnal Services ~Other &iid OtherContractual-

NR': Ny CRA Resofutlon/Asslgend Funds SITLEEE
R~ CRA Redohition PzEsed f Assignad Frids 157,800

. Saasien;




7 ﬁ:v-w- 5 ST, B 7 -‘g":wq] L : = .g-wF ) T T

Ly

: the payment st ' | agreement.
e Port-of Miamit Tunnel
Serdes 2012 ) | |
Loz bebiSerica | 52a13388 sl Srame 0
007 Global
Aprégiiant.
[ ualttyof s | 10723/2618 | 150043 $7iodost  Sea87it  So0789||  gamEn ) s
| Gusality o (e EEEE S %
8, }2019 rantio the Tty ol Quallty oT Life © MR sbogdn 31| sodond 50 se]  Ssonda
e Pelics Department For
the Expanded Pallee Program. | N 1 o | :
7 [ao1 chiaren Trist: Intarioeal 5765,675 30| -$769678 E $0
' - e 30 04| Fe IS 0T OB
“Totak BuitgétAniouiit Interfisdt Trahster (Disbt Serlce), Debt Service, Plichass. of Laid anddrterfudd Fransfer [Granit} TSiEs0aet,
‘MR- NB'ERA ResallitlanyAssigend Fufids $500,000-
R ~CRA Rsélutich Pasded $35/008,611
;= ;Eé GSéil.

$7,047;838

S5706.i0




Infrastuctiire:

2310017

£155,000

S

$123,786

-5124,786]

7/

13 Thfrestruzture ap sEsqpo0|  Gisz7a)  SEETIVE 5645,485, $56,793 £0) 50)
Approved '
Fre]ect
$i.253L549-£RA 15
[niiy1 ‘
2 [T tarne'r'uc,qfrar‘aa‘sle Afiordzble” | afezpzoan | ampnes | $amngpool $23egdon) #5e0006( | Sx500000) 30 50 &b
e Hodsing | . .
iE _Affordaffe- | 12/t4y2016 | 26-0081 s7igooo|  Ssozaiy  homasd||  sig7esd 50 50 5a[
l-fnuslng
& Afferdable; | 1/17/20i8 | 180028 $adp, 008 50| 600,000 ££00,000 tal 0 )
i Housing: :
tora ome! Ympru\lernenl
fagadeand quality life
prograis, 1 ) . |
7 |Carmyoverafunsiiediinds AHordable. 16-D040 8503734 S0l 5503734, 5503744 &0 40 g0
for Affordable Hodsing Henistid
Braects Rehabiliaiion:
(18% of TIE-Reféeive} .
B- |Grafttoleglio Atfsrdabld | 12/34f2016 | 16:pgsz | $905,000)  SROD3RE]  S104,614 .5104;524 0 [ $0
Wiansgemet Services., Tnc Hausing:
o, probide-fipdiog for
Grant Programs" 1 1 ]
16 [2047 MlamiDowntéwh | ‘Quality of Life' | 42f14/2016 | 260057 450,000 s27ms5| 82214501 $23,3451 $o S0 &a
Pavelopment Authbrityd -
exgand the Downtown
_EhhancemantTeam (Purple
Shists]
11 12018 Miaai- Davintolin QualityofUfe | 171772018 | -18:0007 “4108,000] $13,234] 486,766 { 386,766 450 5o 'S0
Develgpiant Adthodtic- .
exparid-the Dowiildwir
EsifiafcgmantTeam [Porple |
shiits) ‘ )
13, [2045 Miaidl Dovintawr Quiality otLife "NR Sthp,000 S0l $1060800 #p)  4100,000 B &0
Develapmeiit Athoity to: C |
expaiid the. Bawitevin
Entisngerment feamm (Pirple
Shicts). )
FER P ‘aAvailahlafurBusTness‘ FEECE] $500,000 s8]  s3soojood 500,000 5 <20 %0
Assistanceﬁranﬂ’rogram |
14 | Miiselin Park Ramnsdintian | Infrastriciure | 471872007 | ‘i7-guzz s15000)  $150,343 424,657 524657 S0 50l 56
Project B:50538. GIERidject] :
i credwnh'-omm-'r‘lr )
15’ Euecﬂ'feLaaseAgreement olcreatlony | B/21/20%7 | 17-0033 150,004 4M6,712| 103,288 Sip3;288 56 30 40
w;thaFiwiS]year[n gl Cuality-of Life 1
[term with ¢ 0{2 cna[l) i
14th 34 .-‘.Baseamount
42,850, pei ‘motith witha
threé {3 %) pereent anndal:
£




150"

EEe 0 BECER — .s:c.nl S0 £ S

[ 1= (155 W 1dthSestrehab | :QUalmyehUlE
| & Bclvation (Worgani, | i o |
19 [Strestaspe improvement. | Gty aFle. WA | 33300000 Q| §1,308,000] w

T T Fo| a000m) | 5400500 5 ® @

: 0 3onox|
70 [2018 Reterve o Atfardable] - infrastaictare T a6uom | algaaoy] So| s5998a91 Fo| s34 sl =

WikEGo Heilsing {40% o ‘ ' ‘
2018 Toisl TeF $25:241,910])

21 |Rgsérverfor Rehavatonaf | Infrdstiictine: w020, | SaFzzseo] $e[ s4323,500 So T sof Sazzzsud] 30
fiding {Laan Serfes; ;

22 |ResarveTorATiaraanie: AtordeEls e EFEerTy %0/ 57.595EgA| %0 Il %
Faislig profeats (Losn Hatising :
Séri#s2018 BY i .
23 [2019:Biisinass. Toli Eradtton/- | NR: “§500,000f 48 3500000 &b %0 0 5560,000
Improvement snd Qi G e |
AsElsaneEaTant Paogian |
24- [2019 Rebiullding Tagetfies ' | lobi Creatlény” | ‘NR | 8500000 40| 4so0i000 [T 50 £ $500,000
Résidrtial Rghdt Bidarim: | -Qalitjol i’ ‘ '

25 {2019 Camiflus Helusa Miami | Qualitg of Life. B S125.000 o susiaon * ! w s
_|Shelter Program: |

b, Historle | N -$824,000] sol 4815000 3o - SOy 44 $515,000
Preservetion - ‘Preseppailon |
improvement Projacts

27| Rfforiizble Howsing
Developmentand
1 Acgulsition

WE | smmpoo W] sam0am P % W Ssooom

AT TR

Total Budjef Amount Othet Grants sAd Als" 528,004, 31F

M- Hip. A Resoluflonfsglperd Funds: 413,025,893
R- CRA Résolution Pagsad: 510,677,219

=




.

Fitérn {$10/Hoiry
-1099 En’lﬁld\(ea
:LDBQ Erhplo\rge

Retiteriant. Gontribution (401K}
Executive Olréctor-
Ais]stmtExet n\i'é'Dll‘ectm"‘

59,600
54,50[:

C ﬁ;‘lﬂl
‘Midkowin {Reinibirsed by Midtown CRA)
AsEtsnFERaCUENS Difecter -
Chief Legal-Offféer
Diréctor:of Ralicy and Plabning
Employerprovided edirationa|pssistance -
Fringe’ Benefits

& ~Bayrgil Pruﬁﬁsmg Fee (6. payrall peFinds X5150);

Janitoriat Seiwvice /Supy

Eirdle Seciinty Solatlens

Comiagt:

OIS Elévator Maihtenahes Sevice:
Other-Contyctual Serglees.

-travel out of the:cify far conferences aad travelallowances:

.Cnntingéﬁcv
Utility Serviee:

-ﬂtherr_‘ur:ent Chiéges

Toindlide SupplitshetEsasy for'use I the opiefation of an office, Sudh-as'copy
Sapplies ) N

Todndlude’ nthersuppf’es notofiicetelated. £x: Mlsc. Project Constriction.and
Operating Supiplias’

8.

=

TIGE00
$2,500.

‘ iﬁlﬁﬂﬁ

7,165

5000




Pirchiase of VaRitls
To'Incliide thecostBF gy, tormiputers:
Machineryand Equipment:

Toindudethe expenserafplachg advertisementsin fhenewspapers ariother
Adiertieing

. Nonlga'Minalta Copjer
Aental and Laases;

T inghide fhiecoit oF stathps:oiother related frem Distributlonsof newdlelter
Fostage

sty ofica/tuekrepain

To intlude iransfel of finds-to the (1t of Miiamivol Ejl;:_g;tjf the'Gity Gark for,
Thtefund Transfer ’ ’

“TotH Fy 2019 Adlinimistrative Budiet




i iami OMNI CRA
Clty Of Mlam] 1401 N. Mlami Avenus
Legislation Miamni, FL 33136

www.miamlcra.com
ONINI CRA Resolution
CRA-R-18-0034

File Number: 4776 Final Action Date:9/12/2018

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE OMNI
REDEVELOPMENT DISTRICT COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY ("CRA",
WITH ATTACHMENT(S), APPROVING AND ADOPTING THE CRA'S PROPOSED
GENERAL OPERATING BUDGET AND TAX INCREMENT FUND BUDGET FOR THE
FISCAL YEAR COMMENCING OCTOBER 1, 2018 AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 30,
2019; DIRECTING THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TO TRANSMIT A COPY OF EACH
BUDGET TO THE CITY OF MIAMI AND MIAMI-DADE COUNTY,

WHEREAS, the Omni Redevelopment District Community Redevelopment

Agency ("CRA") is responsible for carrying out community redevelopment activities and
projects within its Redevelopment Area; and

WHEREAS, as a prerequisite to carrying out Fiscal Year 2018-2019
redevelopmant activities, the Board of Commissioners must approve the CRA's
proposed General Operating Budget and Tax Increment Fund Budget for the Fiscal
Year commencing October 1, 2018 and ending September 30, 2019; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Intetlocal Agreement, as amended, a copy of each
budget Is to be transmitted to the City of Miami and Miami-Dade Counfy;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF
COMMISSIONERS OF THE OMNI REDEVELOPMENT DISTRICT COMMUNITY
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF MIAMI, FLORIDA:

Section 1, The recitals and findings contained in the Preamble to this Resolution
are adopted by reference and incorporated herein as if fully set forth in this Section.

Section 2. The attached CRA General Operating Budget and Tax Increment
Fund Budget for the Fiscal Year commencing October 1, 2018 and ending September
30, 2019 are approved and adopted.

Section 3. The Executive Director is directed to transmit a copy of each budget
to the City of Miami and Miami-Dade County.

Section 4, This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND CORRECTNESS:

—— T

-

City of Miami T Page 2 of 3 Flle ID: 4776 (Revislon: ) Printed On: 10/3/2018

2/

—




VICTORIA MENDEZ, GENERAL COUNSEL

City of Miami! ! Page 3 of 3 File ID: 4776 {Revislon:) Printed On; 10/3/2018 )

BA.




City of Miami Gty Hall

. v 3500 Pan American Drive
Legislation Miam, FL 33133

www.miamigov.com

Resolution
Enactment Number: R-18-0388

File Number: 4754 . Final Action Date:9/3/2018

A RESOLUTION OF THE MIAMI CITY COMMISSION, WITH ATTACHMENT(S),
ACCEPTING AND APPROVING THE ANNUAL GENERAL OPERATING AND TAX
INCREMENT FUND BUDGET OF THE OMN| REDEVELOPMENT DRISTRICT
COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY ("OMNI CRA"), ATTACHED AND
INCORPORATED AS EXHIBIT "A," IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $43,907,989,00 FOR
THE FISCAL YEAR COMMENCING OCTOBER 1, 2018 AND ENDING SEPTEMBER
30, 2019, AS APPRQOVED BY THE OMN| CRA'S BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS.

"INCOMPLETE (ITEM WAS ADOPTED WITH MODIFICATIONS). PENDING FINAL APPROVAL AS
TO FORM AND CORRECTNESS BY CITY ATTORNEY."

WHEREAS, pursuant to Part 1|l, Chapter 183, Florida Statuss, there was created by
action of Miami-Dade County, Florida ("County”) and the City of Miami, Florida ("City"), the Omni
Redevelopment District Communlty Redevelopment Agency (“Omnl CRA" within the limits of
the City; and

- WHEREAS, Article VI, Paragraph 8,1 of the Interlocal Cooperation Agreement, dated
March 1, 2000, between the City, the Omnl CRA, and the Southeast Overtown/Park West
Community Redevelopment Agency, as revised and amended, requires that the Cmni CRA
submit its budget and related amendmenits, modificatlons, and alterations of projects to the City
for approval; and

WHEREAS, the Omni CRA's Annual General Operating and Tax Increment Fund
Budget in the total amount of $43,907,989.00 for the fiscal year commencing October 1, 2018
and ending September 30, 2019 (collectively, “Budget”) was approved by the Omni CRA's
Board of Commissicners on September 12, 2018 pursuant to Resalution CRA-R-18-

v and

WHEREAS, the Omni CRA requests the acceptance and approval of Its Budget,
attached and incorporated as Exhibit A, for the fiscal year commencing Ccteber 1, 2018 and
ending September 30, 2019 in the amount of $43,907,989.00,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
MIAMI, FLORIDA:

Section 1. The recitals and findings contained in the Preamble to this Resolufion are
adopted by reference and incorporated as if fully set forth in this Section.

Section 2. The Budget of the Omni CRA, attached and incorporated as Exhibit "A", for
the fiscal year commencing October 1, 2018 and ending September 30, 2018, as approved by
the Omni CRA's Board of Commissioners in the total amount of $43,907,989,00, is accepted
and approved.

EZ




Section 3. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption and
signature of the Mayor.!

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND CORRECTNESS:

11f the Mayor does not sign this Resclution, it shall become effective at the end of fen (10) calendar days
from the date It was passed and adopted. If the Mayor vetoes this Resclution, it shall become effective
immediately upon override of the veto by the City Commission.

B¢






